

ClariFix

Category 1 CPT code assignment

In September of 2022, the American Medical Association (AMA) announced the approval of a new Category 1 CPT code for nasal endoscopic cryoablation surgery of the nasal pathway using the ClariFix cryotherapy device. The new code becomes effective on January 1, 2024.

Since there is now a specific CPT code (31243) when performing the ClariFix procedure, the unlisted Category 1 CPT code for the nose, 30999, is no longer reported for the service after December 31, 2023. Additionally, hospital outpatient (HOPD) and ambulatory service center (ASC) facilities may no longer report C9771 (nasal/sinus endoscopy, cryoablation nasal tissue(s) and/or nerves, unilateral or bilateral) to receive Medicare payment level for the procedure after December 31, 2023. Effective January 1, 2024, all providers (physicians, hospitals, and ASCs) report CPT code 31243 when providing the service. The description of the code and the parenthetical notes from the 2024 CPT book are listed below.



ENT Reimbursement

Call: 844 842 4232

Email: ENT-Reimbursement@stryker.com

Current Billing & Coding Structure

Effective through December 31, 2023, the following should be used.

ClariFix cryoablation	
CPT 30999	Unlisted procedure, nasal surgery procedures
HCPCS C9771	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, cryoablation nasal tissue(s) and/or nerve(s), unilateral or bilateral

Effective January 1, 2024

ClariFix cryoablation	
CPT 31243	 Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical with destruction by cryoablation, posterior nasal nerve. Do not report 31242, 31243 in conjunction with 31231, 92511. 31242, 31243 are used to report bilateral procedures. For unilateral procedure, use modifier 52.
HCPCS C2618	Probe/needle, cryoablation - no additional reimbursement

Questions? Call: 844 842 4232 | Email: ENT-Reimbursement@Stryker.com

CPT Copyright 2023 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT^{\otimes} is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

The information presented is for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to provide coverage, coding, payment, treatment, or legal advice. It is not intended to guarantee, increase or maximize reimbursement by any payor. Laws, regulations and policies concerning reimbursement are complex, subject to change and updated regularly. Codes should be selected based upon the diagnosis and treatment of individual patients. Stryker ENT does not warrant, promise, guarantee, or make any statement that the codes supplied in this guide are appropriate for any individual patient or that the use of this information will result in coverage or payment for treatment using the Stryker products or that any payment received will cover providers' costs. Stryker ENT is not responsible for any action providers take in billing or appealing claims. Hospitals, physicians and other providers are responsible for compliance with Medicare and other payor rules and requirements and for the information submitted with all claims and appeals. Before any claims or appeals are submitted, hospitals, physicians and other providers should review applicable payor instructions and requirements, confirm the accuracy of their coding or billing practices with their reimbursement advisors and applicable payors, and use independent judgment to select codes that most appropriately describe the services furnished to a patient. It is the provider's responsibility to determine and document that the services provided are medically necessary and that the site of service is appropriate.

Stryker or its affiliated entities own, use, or have applied for the following trademarks or service marks: ClariFix and Stryker. All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners or holders.

Stryker ENT 3600 Holly Lane North, Suite 40 Plymouth, MN 55447

0 866 620 7615 F 763 463 1599

ent.stryker.com